
ENROLLED SENATE 
BILL NO. 973 By: Myers and Jolley of the 

Senate 
 
   and 
 
  Sears and Martin (Scott) of 

the House 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

An Act relating to public finance; directing transfer 
of certain funds by certain entities and officers; 
specifying certain amount. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUBJECT:  Public finance 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 
 

SECTION 1.     TRANSFER     The Director of State Finance shall 
transfer the sum of One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars 
($120,000,000.00) from the Cash-flow Reserve Fund of the Office of 
State Finance to the Special Cash Fund of the State Treasury. 
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Passed the Senate the 13th day of May, 2011. 

 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the Senate 
 
 

Passed the House of Representatives the 17th day of May, 2011. 

 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the House 
 of Representatives 


